Terms & Conditions for the EE Full Works CamperPlan Prize Draw

- 1. The Prize Draw is open to UK residents aged 18 or over, other than employees of EE, their families or its agencies. Only one entry per person.
- 2. The Promoter is EE Limited, 1 Trident Place, Mosquito Way, Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9BW.
- 3. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the eligibility of entrants and check their identity.
- 4. Entries must be submitted via EE's Instagram channel (@EE) between 09.01am on the 2nd September 2020 and 11.59pm on the 3rd September 2020. To constitute a valid entry, entrants must comment on the dedicated post on EE's Instagram channel (@EE) and answer the question (How would you most like to spend your staycation in the EE Full Works CamperPlan?). Entrants will need to have their Instagram profile switched onto public mode. Entries will only be accepted if they are original, legal, decent and unlikely to cause offence to the general public. Entries sent in through agents or third parties will not be entered into the Prize Draw.
- 5. The Prize is an overnight stay in a luxury yurt the EE Full Works CamperPlan in the Walled Gardens for Syon House, Brentford, between the 5th September 2020 and the 6th September 2020. The winner and their guests will check-in at 12pm at the latest on the 5th September 2020 and will check-out at 12pm on the 6th September 2020.
- 6. The Promoter will only provide lunch and dinner on the 5th September 2020, and breakfast on the 6th September. Catering and Beverage options will be chosen by the Promoter. The winner must share details of any dietary requirements for the winner and their guests on the 4th September. If dietary requirements are not shared in advance, the Promoter cannot guarantee that all dietary requirements will be met.
- 7. The Promoter will cover transport to and from Syon House for the winner and their guests, travelling in one car together, up to the value of £400 in total. The winner must provide details of the pick-up address on the 4th September 2020 and must travel at the time agreed. If the winner or their guests miss the transport arranged by the Promoter, the winner and their guests must make their own travel arrangements which will not be covered by the Promoter.
- 8. Subject to paragraph 7, the Promoter will not reimburse any costs associated with this event.
- 9. There will be one (1) winner who will be able to bring up to three (3) guests when fulfilling their Prize. Due to social distancing precautions, the winner must select their guests from the same household or support bubble.
- 10. The winner will be the first entry drawn at random by a computer process at 10am on the 4th September 2020. The winner will be notified after the draw via Instagram Direct Messenger by the official EE Instagram account. The Promoter will have two (2) hours to confirm their

- acceptance of the Prize. If the winner does not confirm their acceptance within this time, the Promoter reserves the right to re-draw the winner.
- 11. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any entrant or select alternative winner in the event that it believes that any entrant has contravened these Terms and Conditions.
- 12. The winner needs to be contactable by phone before and during the duration of the event.
- 13. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute a prize of equivalent or greater value if this is necessary for reasons beyond its control.
- 14. The Promoter reserves the right to ask the winner and/or any of their guests to leave if the winners and/or their guests fail to meet the admission requirements or exhibit inappropriate or dangerous behaviour. This includes, but is not limited to, behaviour such as being under the influence of alcohol, illegal drugs, being rude, abusive, or causing a nuisance.
- 15. A list of prize winners (last name and county only) may be obtained by written request by sending an email to EE@mcsaatchi.com on or before the 2nd October 2020.
- 16. By entering this Prize Draw you agree that your image, biography and likeness (if applicable) may be used by the Promoter in unpaid promotional related publicity (including photographic shots and interviews).
- 17. Your personal details will be retained for the purpose of the Prize Draw and will not be processed for any other purpose, unless you choose or have chosen to receive information from the Promoter For more information please see EE's Privacy Policy which can be found at http://ee.co.uk/privacy-policy.
- 18. No cash alternative will be offered and prizes are non-transferable.
- 19. All entries must be the independent and original creation of the entrant and must not infringe the copyright or other intellectual property rights of any third party.
- 20. By entering this Prize Draw you hereby transfer all copyright to the Promoter and confirm that you will from time to time sign all documents necessary to confirm such transfer. The Promoter shall be entitled (but not obliged) to use any entries submitted under this Prize Draw in any form, for all purposes in all media (including without limitation) any goods or products manufactured by or on behalf of the Promoter.
- 21. Submitting an entry to this Prize Draw is deemed to be acceptance by the entrants of these Terms and Conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to alter, amend or foreclose this Prize Draw without prior notice in the event that unforeseen circumstances make this unavoidable.
- 22. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any loss, damage, injury or disappointment suffered by any entrant resulting from entering this Prize Draw or by the entrant's acceptance of the prize.

- 23. This promotion is governed by the laws of England and Wales.
- 24. By entering this Prize Draw, you agree and acknowledge that this promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Facebook/Twitter.